

M.A.C Case No. 39 of 2020

Order No: 24

Date: 17-03-2025

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of the OP no. 2.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer as well as files amended plaint.

Let it be kept with the record.

OP no. 1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No S.R has yet been received in respect of OP no. 2.

The case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 16.04.2024 for S.R and appearance of the Op no. 2 and for filing postal receipt by the petitioner.

(D/C)

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia